
CA 7 January Analysis

2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

28
846

2797
3653
361

32
937

2836
3791
331

27
792

2505
4194
-410

26
784

2356
4475
-977

18
555

2522
3600
-145

GAT Constitutional Area 7  Leader: Open

July 2019 to January 2020 (7 months) Results

CA 7

January (Only Results)

Jan-17 Jan-18 Jan-19 Jan-20

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
66
221
365
-33

2
88
232
413
-30

0
27
215
328
-16

2
63
274
339
42

CA 7

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2016-2017
3rd Qtr

2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

14
331
901
1261
151

16
446
967
1421
181

2
95

1023
1000
301

CA 7

MD ANALYSIS



2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020

201

Australia
Norfolk Island

Papua New Guinea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
198
1491
2161
-240

2
96

1454
2001
-245

5
155
1295
2101
-391

2
72

1251
1981
-427

5
194
1373
1867
-53

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
198
1491
2161
-240

2
96

1454
2001
-245

5
155
1295
2101
-391

2
72

1251
1981
-427

5
194
1373
1867
-53

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 7



January (Only) Results

Jan-17 Jan-18 Jan-19 Jan-20

201

Australia
Norfolk Island

Papua New Guinea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

146
244
-75

1
24
152
248
-43

0
1

136
171
-9

2
53
183
220
40

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

146
244
-75

1
24
152
248
-43

0
1

136
171
-9

2
53
183
220
40

MD GMT Area CA 7



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2016-2017
3rd Qtr

2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

201

Australia
Norfolk Island

Papua New Guinea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
26
587
851
-118

2
54
608
879
-100

1
43
647
627
173

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
26
587
851
-118

2
54
608
879
-100

1
43
647
627
173

MD GMT Area CA 7



2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020

202

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
11

417
645
-132

0
11

385
595
-113

1
34
372
559
-68

1
24
308
457
-80

0
2

316
498
-125

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
11

417
645
-132

0
11

385
595
-113

1
34
372
559
-68

1
24
308
457
-80

0
2

316
498
-125

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 7



January (Only) Results

Jan-17 Jan-18 Jan-19 Jan-20

202

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
23
51
-11

1
22
28
60
2

0
0
29
42
-10

0
0
25
52
-19

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
23
51
-11

1
22
28
60
2

0
0
29
42
-10

0
0
25
52
-19

MD GMT Area CA 7



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2016-2017
3rd Qtr

2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

202

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

128
242
-85

1
23
124
196
-16

0
3

107
168
-42

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

128
242
-85

1
23
124
196
-16

0
3

107
168
-42

MD GMT Area CA 7



2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
15
-15

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

307

Indonesia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

23
637
889
847
733

30
830
997
1180
704

21
603
832
1519
53

23
688
788
2016
-459

13
359
826
1211
50

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

23
637
889
847
733

30
830
997
1195
689

21
603
832
1519
53

23
688
788
2016
-459

13
359
826
1211
50

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 7



January (Only) Results

Jan-17 Jan-18 Jan-19 Jan-20

307

Indonesia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
64
52
70
53

0
42
52
103
13

0
26
48
109
6

0
10
66
66
22

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
64
52
70
53

0
42
52
103
13

0
26
48
109
6

0
10
66
66
22

MD GMT Area CA 7



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2016-2017
3rd Qtr

2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

307

Indonesia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

13
303
186
168
354

12
346
232
319
297

1
49
264
195
174

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

13
303
186
168
354

12
346
232
319
297

1
49
264
195
174

MD GMT Area CA 7



2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
15
-4

0
0
9
21
-11

0
0
7
24
-17

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
15
-4

0
0
9
21
-11

0
0
7
24
-17

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 7



January (Only) Results

Jan-18 Jan-19 Jan-20

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
2
-2

0
0
2
6
-3

0
0
0
1
-1

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
2
-2

0
0
2
6
-3

0
0
0
1
-1

MD GMT Area CA 7



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
3
27
0

0
0
5
10
-4

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
3
27
0

0
0
5
10
-4

MD GMT Area CA 7




