### **MD ANALYSIS**

#### **CA 7 January Analysis**

### **GAT Constitutional Area 7 Leader: Open**

#### July 2019 to January 2020 (7 months) Results

CA 7	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020
New Clubs	28	32	27	26	18
<b>Charter Members</b>	846	937	792	784	555
New Members	2797	2836	2505	2356	2522
Drops	3653	3791	4194	4475	3600
Net Growth	361	331	-410	-977	-145

#### January (Only Results)

CA 7	Jan-17	Jan-18	Jan-19	Jan-20
New Clubs	3	2	0	2
<b>Charter Members</b>	66	88	27	63
New Members	221	232	215	274
Drops	365	413	328	339
Net Growth	-33	-30	-16	42

CA 7	2016-2017 3rd Qtr	2017-2018 3rd Qtr	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
New Clubs	14	16	2
<b>Charter Members</b>	331	446	95
New Members	901	967	1023
Drops	1261	1421	1000
Net Growth	151	181	301

MD	GMT Area	CA 7	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020
201		New Clubs	5	2	5	2	5
		<b>Charter Members</b>	198	96	155	72	194
	Australia	New Members	1491	1454	1295	1251	1373
	Norfolk Island	Drops	2161	2001	2101	1981	1867
	Papua New Guinea	Net Growth	-240	-245	-391	-427	-53
Total		New Clubs	5	2	5	2	5
		<b>Charter Members</b>	198	96	155	72	194
		New Members	1491	1454	1295	1251	1373
		Drops	2161	2001	2101	1981	1867
		Net Growth	-240	-245	-391	-427	-53

MD	GMT Area	CA 7	Jan-17	Jan-18	Jan-19	Jan-20
201		New Clubs	0	1	0	2
	Australia	Charter Members	1	24	1	53
		New Members	146	152	136	183
	Norfolk Island	Drops	244	248	171	220
	Papua New Guinea	Net Growth	-75	-43	-9	40
Total		New Clubs	0	1	0	2
		Charter Members	1	24	1	53
		New Members	146	152	136	183
		Drops	244	248	171	220
		Net Growth	-75	-43	-9	40

MD	GMT Area	CA 7	2016-2017 3rd Qtr	2017-2018 3rd Qtr	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
201	Australia Norfolk Island Papua New Guinea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 26 587 851 -118	2 54 608 879 -100	1 43 647 627 173
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 26 587 851 -118	2 54 608 879 -100	1 43 647 627 173

MD	GMT Area	CA 7	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020
202		New Clubs	0	0	1	1	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	11	11	34	24	2
	Various	New Members	417	385	372	308	316
		Drops	645	595	559	457	498
		Net Growth	-132	-113	-68	-80	-125
Total		New Clubs	0	0	1	1	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	11	11	34	24	2
		New Members	417	385	372	308	316
		Drops	645	595	559	457	498
		Net Growth	-132	-113	-68	-80	-125

MD	GMT Area	CA 7	Jan-17	Jan-18	Jan-19	Jan-20
202		New Clubs	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	1	22	0	0
	Various	New Members	23	28	29	25
		Drops	51	60	42	52
		Net Growth	-11	2	-10	-19
Total		New Clubs	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	1	22	0	0
		New Members	23	28	29	25
		Drops	51	60	42	52
		Net Growth	-11	2	-10	-19

MD	GMT Area	CA 7	2016-2017 3rd Qtr	2017-2018 3rd Qtr	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
202	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 128 242 -85	1 23 124 196 -16	0 3 107 168 -42
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 128 242 -85	1 23 124 196 -16	0 3 107 168 -42

MD	GMT Area	CA7	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020
NA		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	0	0	0	0
	Undistricted	<b>New Members</b>	0	0	0	0	0
		Drops	0	15	0	0	0
		Net Growth	0	-15	0	0	0
307		New Clubs	23	30	21	23	13
		<b>Charter Members</b>	637	830	603	688	359
	Indonesia	<b>New Members</b>	889	997	832	788	826
		Drops	847	1180	1519	2016	1211
		Net Growth	733	704	53	-459	50
Total		New Clubs	23	30	21	23	13
		<b>Charter Members</b>	637	830	603	688	359
		<b>New Members</b>	889	997	832	788	826
		Drops	847	1195	1519	2016	1211
		Net Growth	733	689	53	-459	50

MD	GMT Area	CA 7	Jan-17	Jan-18	Jan-19	Jan-20
307		New Clubs	3	0	0	0
		Charter Members	64	42	26	10
	Indonesia	New Members	52	52	48	66
		Drops	70	103	109	66
		Net Growth	53	13	6	22
Total		New Clubs	3	0	0	0
		Charter Members	64	42	26	10
		New Members	52	52	48	66
		Drops	70	103	109	66
		Net Growth	53	13	6	22

MD	GMT Area	CA 7	2016-2017 3rd Qtr	2017-2018 3rd Qtr	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
307		New Clubs	13	12	1
		Charter Members	303	346	49
	Indonesia	New Members	186	232	264
		Drops	168	319	195
		Net Growth	354	297	174
Total		New Clubs	13	12	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	303	346	49
		New Members	186	232	264
		Drops	168	319	195
		Net Growth	354	297	174

MD	GMT Area	CA 7	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020
NA		New Clubs	0	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	0	0
	Undistricted	<b>New Members</b>	6	9	7
		Drops	15	21	24
		Net Growth	-4	-11	-17
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	0	0
		<b>New Members</b>	6	9	7
		Drops	15	21	24
		Net Growth	-4	-11	-17

MD	GMT Area	CA 7	Jan-18	Jan-19	Jan-20
NA		New Clubs	0	0	0
	Undistricted	Charter Members	0	0	0
		New Members	0	2	0
		Drops	2	6	1
		Net Growth	-2	-3	-1
Total		New Clubs	0 0		0
		Charter Members	0	0	0
		New Members	0	2	0
		Drops	2	6	1
		Net Growth	-2	-3	-1

MD	GMT Area	CA 7	2017-2018 3rd Qtr	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
NA		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	23	0
	Undistricted	New Members	3	5
		Drops	27	10
		Net Growth	0	-4
Total		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	23	0
		New Members	3	5
		Drops	27	10
		Net Growth	0	-4